SHENZHEN SINCERITYTECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
产品技术规格承认书
Product Specification
客 户 名： 立创商城
Customer:
品 名: 金属化聚丙烯膜盒装电容器(CBB21B)
Descript ion:
圣融达料号： MPB225J4F1J00

SJ/T10353 《Detailed specification of electronic components: metallized polypropylene film
dielectric DC fixed capacitor evaluation level E》;
3.编号规则及产品命名方法 Numbering rules and product naming methods
3.1 编号规则 numbering rules
3.1.1 电容量代码表示方法：Capacitance code representation
代码 code 102 103 104 105
μF 0.001 0.01 0.1 1.0
3.1.2 电容量偏差：Capacity deviation
电容量偏差 Capacity deviation ±5% ±10% ±20%
符号 symbol J K M
type
Special code 0- Barewire environmental
Shell code
Nominal voltage
Capacity of the deviation
Capacitance
金属化聚丙烯膜盒装电容器-CBB21B
metallized polypropylene film box capacitor(CBB21B) 第 04 页 共 11 页
3.1.3 安规电容器脚距由外壳代号第 9和第 10 位决定：
Safety Capacitor Foot Distance Determined by Shell Code Nos. 9 and 10
3.1.4 包封类电容器脚距由电容器宽度第 9和第 10 位数字决定：
Encapsulation Capacitor pitch is determined by the 9th and 10th digits of the capacitor width:
电容器宽 Capacitor width 07 10 13 18 23 25 28 30 34
脚距 Pitch 5mm 7.5mm 10mm 15mm 20mm 22.5mm 25mm 27.5mm 31mm
3.1.5 脚形由最后一位代码决定：
The shape of the foot is determined by the last code
代码 Code 0 1 2 3 4
脚形 Foot shape 直脚 Straight foot 22#黑线 black line 20#黑线 black line 脚长 Feet length 3 脚长 Feet length 4-6
代码 Code A B K I W
脚形 Foot shape 脚长 10Feet length 10 脚长 15Feet length 15 K 脚 K foot 内弯 Inner bend 编带 Tape
4.外形标志及几何尺寸 Shape marks and geometric dimensions
4.1 电容器上标志应标明 the mark on the capacitor shall be marked
1.供方商标 Supplier's trademark
2.产品型号 product model
3.标称电容量 rated capacitance
4.允许容量偏差 Allowable capacity deviation
5.额定电压 rated voltage
6.印字字体为激光打印 Print font for laser printing
4.2 外观要求
标志正确，清晰可无明显损伤，针孔气泡，引出线无严重损伤
Appearance requirements ,The logo is correct, clearly readable,No obvious damage, pinhole bubbles,
There was no serious damage to the lead line
4.3产品结构图示 Product Structure Diagram
外壳代号 The shell code C 类 class c D 类 class d E 类 class e F 类 class f
脚距 pitch 10mm 15mm 22.5mm 27.5mm
金属化聚丙烯膜盒装电容器-CBB21B
metallized polypropylene film box capacitor(CBB21B) 第 05 页 共 11 页
4.4 材料清单 Bill of Materials
5.技术性能参数 Technical performance parameters
No.
项目
project
性能要求
Performance requirements
试验方法
（GB10190)
experiment method
GB2828
5.1 温度范围
temperature range
－40℃～+110℃/56d
5.2 额定电压 UR
Rated voltage UR
250V;450V;630V；1000V;
5.3 电容量范围
Capacitance range
0.0022uF~10uF
5.4 电容量允许偏差
Capacitance tolerance
J(±5%),K(±10%) Ref.item4.2.2